EXAMPLE L JT22-35HLG-FSA12-EUORDERING INFORMATION
FEATURES
• Full distribution LED troffer
• Direct replacement for fluorescent 2x2
• Long-life, 60,000 hour LEDs at L80 reduce life cycle
maintenance costs
• Four LED color choices and 80 CRI
• Many shielding choices

for light diffusion without compromise to light
output. Other shielding may be specified. If desired
shielding media is not shown in ordering guide,
contact your local Hubbell Lighting representative.
INSTALLATION
An access plate is furnished with each recessed
fixture for fast wiring connections without the
necessity to open the fixture or wireway.
CEILING COMPATIBILITY
Designed for recessed installation in standard
inverted tee grid ceilings (G), recessed installation
in hard ceilings (G with FK accessory), surface mount
at ceiling plane (SM), or cable mount suspension
below ceiling plane (CM). For compatibility with
specific ceilings contact your Hubbell Lighting
representative.
CERTIFICATION
All luminaires are built to UL 1598 and 2108
standards, and bear appropriate CSA labels. Damp
location labeling is standard. Emergency equipped
fixtures labeled UL924. Adheres to LM79, LM80 and
TM21 industry standards. IC rating is standard on all
models. DesignLights Consortium® (DLC) qualified.
Please refer to the DLC website for specific product
qualifications at www.designlights.org.
WARRANTY
Five year warranty. (Terms and Conditions Apply)
LUMEN OUTPUT
ML Medium Lumen
HL High Lumen
VL Very High Lumen
See Product Availability Table below
– – – –LJT 22
SIZE
22 2' × 2'
VOLTAGE
U 120V-277V
COLOR TEMP
30 3000K
35 3500K
40 4000K
50 5000K
MODEL
LJT LED Lensed
Troffer
ACCESSORIES
(ORDER SEPARATELY)
FK22 2' × 2' Single
Flange Kit
CM48Y2SC3F-KIT 48" Cable Mount
Kit for 2' wide CM
ceiling type, 3
Wire Feed Cord
CEILING TYPE
G Grid1
SM Surface
Mount
CM Cable Mount2
U
SHIELDING
A12 Pattern 12
Acrylic Lens
A12125 Pattern
12 Acrylic
Lens, 0.125"
Nominal
A12F Pattern
12 Frosted
Acrylic Lens
A12125F Pattern
12 Frosted
Acrylic
Lens, 0.125"